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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
1 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE  SILVER GHOST 7486 1912 662.6 1st Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
14 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 546.8 1st Class

16 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 561.9 2nd Class

716 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 574 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
30 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 517.7 1st Class

31 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 3850 1938 578.3 2nd Class

35 Martin NEAL MG  TA 1292 1936 635.7 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
49 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 465.4 Overall Winner

1st Class

44 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 511.1 1st Class

52 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 750 1928 517.5 1st Class

67 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 524.6 1st Class

43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 567.3 2nd Class

40 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 570.8 2nd Class

63 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 584.2 2nd Class

65 Andrew LUCENA MG  M TYPE 847 1932 596.8 3rd Class

55 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 600.6 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
77 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 565.7 1st Class

78 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 747 1928 596.2 2nd Class

773 Thomas CLYNES AC  ROYAL 1491 1924 610.2 3rd Class
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EvClasClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 28 51 64 64 57 130 27 64 90 69 109 69

1 1 Katie FORREST ROLLS-ROYCE  SILVER GHOST 28 @ 51 @ 64 @ 65 @ 57 @ 130 @ 27 @ 64 @ 90 @ 69 @ 109 b@ 69 @ 160 662.6 1st

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 28 34 47 49 41 73 28 51 60 53 62 55

2 14 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 30 38 53 50 41 @ 73 @ 30 58 70 55 64 59 75 546.8 1st
2 16 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 28 @ 35 47 @ 49 @ 42 77 29 52 60 @ 53 @ 63 55 @ 27 561.9 2nd
2 716 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 29 36 48 49 49 g 76 28 51 @ 63 53 62 @ 58 27 574 3rd
2 58 Miss Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 SALOON 30 36 57 53 43 77 41 x 54 73 56 65 68 g 65 588.9 0
2 18  Tim KNELLER RILEY  9 PLUS SERIES 34 42 58 59 49 86 34 57 80 63 78 68 103 604.4 0
2 17 George PITT HUMBER  12/25 34 44 60 109 w 48 133 w 34 56 78 60 83 67 137 670.1 0
2 10 Peter DONOVAN RILEY  9 GAMECOCK 29 34 @ 50 109 w 51 g 132 28 @ 52 68 113 w 63 62 40 751.8 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 21 30 43 46 35 61 22 44 54 48 53 50

3 30 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 21 @ 30 @ 43 @ 46 35 @ 61 @ 22 50 82 48 @ 53 @ 52 24 517.7 1st
3 31 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 22 30 48 46 @ 39 121 w 22 @ 44 @ 54 @ 56 g 63 60 g 27 578.3 2nd
3 35 Martin NEAL MG  TA 24 90 w 43 106 w 41 64 23 47 58 49 55 50 @ 13 635.7 3rd
3 34 Paul BULLETT CHRYSLER  SERIES 65 27 37 58 106 w 47 96 27 61 79 b 67 67 109 55 726.6 0
3 734 Ben BRERETON CHRYSLER  SERIES 65 28 47 69 68 54 103 29 65 102 69 76 74 55 727.9 0
3 36 Geoffrey RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 81 m 90 m 63 g 106 m 95 m 121 m 82 m 104 m 114 m 108 m 113 m 110 m 83 1102 0
3 736 Andrew RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 81 m 90 m 103 m 106 m 95 m 121 m 82 m 104 m 114 m 108 m 113 m 110 m 1225 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 19 26 41 40 33 59 20 42 50 43 48 47

4 49 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 19 @ 27 41 @ 42 33 @ 60 20 @ 43 59 49 51 47 @ 24 465.4 Best
4 44 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 23 30 44 43 35 59 @ 21 45 55 57 50 49 0 511.1 1st
4 52 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 22 29 44 44 34 64 22 42 @ 57 45 62 g 54 0 517.5 1st
4 67 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 23 32 45 45 35 79 23 45 59 47 53 53 13 524.6 1st
4 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 25 34 47 49 40 79 24 55 61 53 61 54 15 567.3 2nd
4 40 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
25 37 50 49 42 71 25 47 66 58 62 54 15 570.8 2nd
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4 63 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 22 34 44 77 36 64 23 55 60 60 55 53 0 584.2 2nd
4 65 Andrew LUCENA MG  M TYPE 30 38 51 54 38 82 25 50 62 50 65 53 0 596.8 3rd
4 55 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 33 44 48 40 67 25 46 110 m 59 53 51 0 600.6 3rd
4 54 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 22 26 @ 101 w 40 @ 36 119 w 21 50 g 50 @ 43 @ 48 @ 54 0 609.1 0
4 48 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 23 33 58 g 48 38 87 38 x 52 63 53 g 67 g 56 0 614.4 0
4 46 Paul WESTON AUSTIN  7 REPLICA 32 34 49 60 g 42 88 21 52 65 56 60 60 0 616.9 0
4 62 Gary CLARE AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 34 x 36 58 g 53 47 g 73 32 g 54 64 52 67 g 72 0 642.7 0
4 59 Stuart ULPH AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 27 40 101 w 52 40 78 26 52 65 67 b 58 58 13 650.6 0
4 41 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  30-98 36 x 52 79 g 82 g 51 119 w 26 60 77 71 78 64 139 655.1 0
4 57 John SCOTT AUSTIN  7 26 33 50 55 37 79 25 57 g 67 53 108 b 66 0 656.9 0
4 66 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 79 m 86 m 49 57 g 51 g 68 26 48 60 53 58 53 17 670 0
4 748 Anthony JENKINS MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 23 34 50 100 w 40 82 g 23 49 59 103 w 60 52 0 673.2 0
4 760 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER 79 m 46 g 51 52 48 g 87 g 28 51 66 54 56 69 g 0 685.3 0
4 762 Miss Abby OLIVER AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 25 34 101 w 64 49 g 81 23 61 72 58 62 60 0 686.8 0
4 42 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 34 42 61 63 52 g 71 31 102 103 64 76 72 77 694.2 0
4 45 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 22 31 101 w 47 35 119 w 22 53 g 57 47 63 b 107 w 0 703.6 0
4 60 James BAKER AUSTIN  ULSTER 38 45 50 65 g 39 81 g 31 54 68 103 w 63 107 w 0 743 0
4 51 Chris CONNOR RILEY  FALCON 33 48 61 57 93 w 119 w 30 60 86 b 103 w 76 74 42 797.9 0
4 56 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 40 47 g 55 55 41 101 80 m 102 m 87 56 108 m 60 0 831.5 0

4 756 Simon CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 44 40 57 100 w 41 119 w 46 58 69 103 w 108 m 59 0 842.8 0

4 47 Terry GOSLING MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 30 58 101 w 69 93 w 119 w 29 102 w 110 71 86 107 w 0 974 0
4 61 Prof Jonathan WOOD LANCIA  LAMBDA 79 m 86 m 81 86 g 79 g 119 w 80 m 102 m 110 m 103 m 108 m 107 m 57 1081 0

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 26 32 48 51 38 72 24 48 60 52 58 54

5 77 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 27 32 @ 48 @ 51 @ 38 @ 72 @ 26 48 @ 60 @ 52 @ 59 @ 54 @ 0 565.7 1st
5 78 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 28 32 55 57 43 73 27 48 @ 68 58 62 58 12 596.2 2nd
5 773 Thomas CLYNES AC  ROYAL 36 47 62 67 48 95 34 61 80 66 71 69 125 610.2 3rd
5 71 Michael LUNCH SINGER  JUNIOR 33 41 76 g 60 45 105 31 53 85 71 g 79 g 68 108 638.6 0
5 76 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7 HP 42 x 43 59 67 55 g 77 31 58 68 56 59 59 13 661.5 0
5 74 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 4 SEATER 32 37 57 58 41 86 32 55 67 60 119 w 67 14 696 0
5 72 Tobias BRUCE LEA-FRANCIS  J-TYPE 32 51 g 50 52 41 132 w 34 59 64 54 69 114 m 38 713.3 0
5 11 David ROLFE MORRIS  MINOR 26 @ 37 108 w 62 g 41 83 25 @ 52 69 68 119 w 72 g 0 762.4 0
5 73 David CLYNES AC  ROYAL 46 x 48 62 111 w 56 112 g 34 61 90 69 119 w 67 39 834.2 0
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5 75 Patrick GARDNER SINGER  PORLOCK 42 92 w 108 w 111 w 59 g 132 w 40 108 m 120 w 84 g 119 w 114 w 51 1077 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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